

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8602/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2011 in OSA
No.403/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.D. M/S V.V.D.& SONS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 23/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, Adv.
Mr. Venkat Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.
Put up as soon as the notice is served.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master