

§  
ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8602/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 22/12/2011 in OSA No.403/2011 of the  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.D. M/S V.V.D.& SONS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Venkita Subramanian, Adv.  
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sony Bhatt, Adv.  
Mr. Govind Manoharan, Adv.  
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List for final disposal on 24th September, 2013, a non-  
miscellaneous day.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER

| |(INDU BALA KAPUR)  
| |COURT MASTER

|  
|