

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.7

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No). 8602/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2011
in OSA No. 403/2011 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

M.D. M/S V.V.D.& SONS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KAJAL AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to place additional documents on
record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/05/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S. Srivatsa, A.O.R.
Mr. Rahat Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.V.S. Giridhar, learned counsel for
the petitioner and Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, learned
counsel for the respondent.

Having regard to the nature of controversy
relating to the copyright of the petitioner
vis-a-vis the respondent, we are of the considered
view that the suit itself can be directed to be

disposed of early in order to find a lasting solution to the controversy.

With that view, we dispose of this Special Leave Petition with a request to the High Court to list the Suit for final disposal immediately after the summer vacation with a further request to the learned Judge sitting in the Original Side to dispose of the Suit within three months from the date of production of a copy of this order.

The parties should complete the pleadings in the meantime and it is needless to state that both the parties should cooperate with the Court for disposal of the Suit as observed in this order.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER